

FSK-25 CAP SHEET BUILDING INSULATION FACINGS

DATA SHEET

DESCRIPTION

FSK-25 Cap is a flame retardant insulation facing vapor barrier made from lightweight aluminum foil, fiberglass yarn reinforcing, and natural kraft paper laminated together with a flame retardant adhesive. The facing is attached to the wall or ceiling with staples or mechanical fasteners.

Johns Manville A Berkshire Hathaway Company

APPLICATION

FSK-25 Cap is designed to be used over unfaced fiberglass insulation in applications which require faced insulation to comply with ASTM E84.

STANDARD SIZE

Supplied in 50" (127cm) wide x 600" (183m) long rolls. Other sizes available upon request.

FLAMMABILITY

ASTM E841

Flame Spread ≤25 Smoke Developed ≤50

1. Test results reflect using FSK-25 Cap with the foil facing outwards (foil exposed).



SPECIFICATIONS

Properties	Test Method	
Permeance (MVTR)	ASTM E96	0.02 max perms



717 17th St. Denver, CO 80202 (800) 654-3103 JM.com Hamilton Technologies 7400 Ranco Rd. Richmond, VA 23228 804-261-7400 Technical specifications as shown in this literature are intended to be used as general guidelines only. Please refer to the Safety Data Sheet and product label prior to using this product. The physical and chemical properties of the product listed herein represent typical, average values obtained in accordance with accepted test methods and are subject to normal manufacturing variations. They are supplied as a technical service and are subject to change without notice. Any references to numerical flame spread or smoke developed ratings are not intended to reflect hazards presented by these or any other materials under actual fire conditions. Check with the Regional Sales Office nearest you for current information.

All Johns Manville products are sold subject to Johns Manville's standard Terms and Conditions, which includes a Limited Warranty and Limitation of Remedy. For a copy of the Johns Manville standard Terms and Conditions or for information on other Johns Manville thermal insulation and systems, visit www.jm.com/terms-conditions or call (800) 654-3103.